Surveyor : From (Person	Gayala	ASSIG	NMENT (Office)		13132018, -
Estimated Co.			Rillie	Data 1 me	,,
OD (TP) W	STTP RES / OD RES / E			2111	1 1.1.1
at Washed	hicle No.	SkW	8761H	Insured Public	cliability
of 6	11/5_ Bo	IK Heng	Motor		8579
Policy No.	032 #01-291	AMK		10/	
Sum Insured			Claim No:	(0471569	
Make of Veh			Excess _		1 1
(Client's Recer-	1			D.O.A. 2	3/02/2018
CALDEV		WP			A
	KEI. / KEV 24 HRS			HOD Feder	temen)
	KEI. / KEV 24 HRS		oted Kalvir		SEEDENL
	1.34m32/3/18	Person Contac		Vehicle (N) 0	
Date/Time: 0	Action/Instruction ()	Person Contac			
Date/Time: 0	1.34m32/3/18	Person Contac			
Date/Time: 0	Action/Instruction (Person Contac	nate	Vehicle (N) 0	MT .
Date/Time	Action/Instruction ()	Person Contac Estin	nate	Vehicle (N) 0	MT .
Date/Time: 0	Action/Instruction (Person Contac Estin	nate	Vehicle (N) 0	MT .
Date/Time	Action/Instruction ()	Person Contac Estin	nate	Vehicle (N) 0	MT .
Date/Time	Action/Instruction ()	Person Contac Estin	nate	Vehicle (N) 0	t-daup.
Date/Time	Action/Instruction () Action/Instruction () File pass to	Person Contac Estin	nate	Vehicle (N) 0	t-daup.

150

	VI. ()
	SKW87614. 1/64205
	The contract of the contract o
OD TRIWS TRIES COIRES EVA 14. M.	이 문 학교
Million Service 10	HONDA VEZEL 1496
Bak Heng	Whate
	32593.
	165 (7)
	RU11/05652
	Q 201110262
Sama Sc	Eren : Coer Jammed Lakes Burn
N-1-1291 5100	Em a Coer Jammes Leaves Burn
1997	
	215/2727
21 St. 10 St.	
Peman. The ven had commenced its. repair at the time of inspection	ES OLN EXMOLA BY AS UZZ MIC OHTEL PIR SUM
(about at the thus on maperator	TOYO YORO B DUN
Early Version as	0
Tell Honder Four Consistent? Yes or No	
Sign and Sear Commentant? Yes or No	8/22-0
Est Papara Sava Pea Yes or No	23/2/108 2/3/2018
Limitation in Table Yes or No	
CA REV REP 24HRS	Des de Demestes Fr. Rein Dis Air u.C. Rochop et
Janese IN. Our	400 (vol C
The Page Imples	The U.D. Chessis frame. Body Structure attention, artists (co.
Take The Added Kartucker	
,	
Prefi Report	Days Of Reserv
Final Report	Resurve, No er the 100
Add Re	

100

Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

RAJAM AYER Gayatri <gayatri@axa.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 13 December, 2018 10:27 AM

To:

Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Cc:

assignments

Subject:

RE: NEW MATTER - REQUEST FOR SURVEY - AXA REF: C0471569 VEHICLE NO.

SKW8761H

Attachments:

Lawyer - Carton No3019561038 -b04141- Scanned on 16112018.pdf; LKK

INSPECTION REPORT.pdf

Dear Catherine,

We refer to the above matter and previous emails.

We have received the attached claim submission from the lawyer which includes a survey report from Carlink consultancy .

Could you advise if the following in order:

- 1. Were the repairs at \$6,500.00 is reasonable?
- Time taken for repair: 7 days x \$80 = \$560.00

I have also attached your inspection report for easy reference.

Thanks & Regards

Gayatri

Senior Specialist - Property & Casualty Claims AXA Insurance Pte Ltd 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 gayatri@axa.com.sg DID: (65) 6880-4841 Fax: (65) 6880-4570

Website: www.axa.com.sq





Please consider the environment before printing this message.

This message is confidential. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) [mailto:admin-d@lkkauto.com]

Sent: 16 October 2018 09:44 AM

To: RAJAM AYER Gayatri <gayatri@axa.com.sg>
Cc: assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: NEW MATTER - REQUEST FOR SURVEY - AXA REF: C0471569 VEHICLE NO. SKW8761H

Dear Sir / Madam,

Thank you for your email.

Please be informed that at the time of inspection the repairer did not present their estimation to the damaged vehicle.

Best Regards,

Catherine Chong | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: RAJAM AYER Gayatri [mailto:gayatri@axa.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 15 October, 2018 6:29 PM

To: Nivitha (LKK Auto) <a drawn-d@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: NEW MATTER - REQUEST FOR SURVEY - AXA REF: C0471569 VEHICLE NO. SKW8761H

Dear Nivitha,

We refer to the above matter.

Donny is no longer with us. Hence, please advise if there are any other documents other than your attached prerepair inspection record? For example, final report, repair estimate etc.

Thanks & Regards

Gayatri

Senior Specialist - Property & Casualty Claims AXA Insurance Pte Ltd 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 gayatri@axa.com.sg

DID: (65) 6880-4841 Fax: (65) 6880-4570

Website: www.axa.com.sg



redefining / insurance

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided for in a written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorised disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.



Please consider the environment before printing this email

From: POON Donny

Sent: 02 March 2018 10:58 AM

To: 'Nivitha (LKK Auto)' <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: RE: NEW MATTER - REQUEST FOR SURVEY - AXA REF: C0471569 VEHICLE NO. SKW8761H

Dear Nivitha,

Third party is claiming against our Insured which is a security guard company and they have activated their Public Liability policy with us.

There is no GIA report submitted to us so far. We shall extend a copy to you once available.

To assist your side to survey the vehicle, we attached the summary of the incident for your review.

Regards,

Donny Poon | Specialist, SIU & SITF

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd | 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 | www.axa.com.sg

Email: donny.poon@axa.com.sq

DID: (65) 6417 3166



redefining / insurance

Please consider the environment before printing this message

This message is confidential. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Nivitha (LKK Auto) [mailto:admin-d@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, March 02, 2018 10:40 AM

To: POON Donny < donny.poon@axa.com.sg>

Subject: RE: RE: NEW MATTER - REQUEST FOR SURVEY - AXA REF: C0471569 VEHICLE NO. SKW8761H

Dear Poon,

Kindly provide both parties GIA report.

BEST REGARDS,

G.Nivitha | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: POON Donny [mailto:donny.poon@axa.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 1 March 2018 4:23 PM

To: assignments@lkkauto.com

Subject: FW: RE: NEW MATTER - REQUEST FOR SURVEY - AXA REF: C0471569 VEHICLE NO. SKW8761H

Dear Sir/Mdm,

This is a new assignment.

Kindly be informed that the vehicle is now at Bak Heng Motor Repairing, 5032 AMK Industrial Park 2 #01-291 Singapore 569535. Please contact Kelvin @ 97888579 for arrangement of survey.

Please survey the vehicle strictly on a without prejudice basis and do not authorize repair.

Should you need any clarification, please contact me at 6417 3166. Thank you.

Regards,

Donny Poon | Specialist, SIU & SITF AXA Insurance Pte Ltd | 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 | www.axa.com.sg Email: donny.poon@axa.com.sg



redefining / insurance

Please consider the environment before printing this message

This message is confidential. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

----Disclaimer----

This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of the named addressee. If you are not the intended recipient, you should not read, use, disclose or reproduce the content of this message. If you have received this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately. Any views or opinions presented in this message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of AXA Insurance Pte Ltd or any other entity of the AXA Group, unless otherwise stated by the sender and duly authorized by the said companies.

----Disclaimer----

This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of the named addressee. If you are not the intended recipient, you should not read, use, disclose or reproduce the content of this message. If you have received this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately. Any views or opinions presented in this message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of AXA Insurance Pte Ltd or any other entity of the AXA Group, unless otherwise stated by the sender and duly authorized by the said companies.

----Disclaimer----

This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of the named addressee. If you are not the intended recipient, you should not read, use, disclose or reproduce the content of this message. If you have received this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately. Any views or opinions presented in this message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of AXA Insurance Pte Ltd or any other entity of the AXA Group, unless otherwise stated by the sender and duly authorized by the said companies.

TOMMY CHOO, MARK GO LLC Advocates & Solicitors

Commissioner For Oaths

UEN NO : 201523418E

(a law corporation with limited liability)

151 CHIN SWEE ROAD #14-15/16 **MANHATTAN HOUSE** SINGAPORE 169876 TEL: (65) 6532 2455

FAX: (65) 6538 9850 (Services of Court Documents By Fax Not Accepted) EMAIL: Ihling@tcmg.com.sq

Our Ref:

LLH/ing/1197/0518/BHM

Your Ref :

Barrier

60120232

1 5 MAY 2018

MAILROOM

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

M/S Reachfield Security & Safety Management PL (For your attention: without enclosures)

Singapore 079903

M/S AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PLEAT

8 Shenton Way#27-01 **AXA Tower** Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sirs,

BY PDX NO. 8176

PDX Intercompany Exchange Pte Ltd



010808426371 FROM TOMMY CHOO, MARK GO LLC PDX Box No. 8141

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKW 8761 H AND BARRIER ON 23 FEBRUARY 2018 AT THE GATE OF SENGKANG GREEN PRIMARY SCHOOL

We are instructed by Ang Swee Hong, to claim damages against the management of Reachfield Security & Safety Pte Ltd or your insured, in connection with the accident that happened on 23 of February 2018, at about 15:35 hours at the gate of Sengkang Green Primary School, involving our client's motor vehicle no. SKW 8761 H and the gate barrier that prematurely lowered and hit onto our client's car.

We are instructed that the accident was caused by the management's negligence in managing the exit barrier. As a result of the accident, our client's motor vehicle was damaged and our client had been put to loss and expenses, particulars of which are as

1	Costs of Repair	
2	** ************************************	\$ 6,50C.00
2	Loss of Use (\$80 x 7 days)	\$ 56C.00
3	Loss of Use (Pre-repair)(\$ 80 x 2 days)	\$ 160.00
4	Survey Report Fee	10-31-35 OF 10-31-3
5	Disbursement (at this stage)	\$ 720.00
6	Legal Cost (at this stage)	\$ 93.00
	(de this stage)	\$ 700.00
		\$ 8,733.00

DIRECTOR: LING LEONG HUI CONSULTANTS: TOMMY CHOO TUCK SOON

POOTS LAURENCE JAMES



TOMMY CHOO, MARK GO LLC

Advocates & Solicitors

Commissioner For Oaths

Notary Public

UEN NO : 201523418E

(a law corporation with limited liability)

151 CHIN SWEE ROAD #14-15/16 MANHATTAN HOUSE SINGAPORE 169876 TEL: (65) 6532 2455

FAX: (65) 6538 9850 (Services of Court Documents By Fax Not Accepted)

EMAIL: lhling@tcmg.com.sg

Our Ref:

LLH/ing/1197/0518/BHM

Your Ref :

Barrier

1 5 MAY 2018

By Certificate of Posting

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

M/S Reachfield Security & Safety Management PL (For your attention: without enclosures)

Singapore 079903

M/S AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD

8 Shenton Way#27-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

DIRECTOR: LING LEONG HUI

BY PDX NO. 8176

PDX Intercompany Exchange Pte Ltd



010808426371 FROM TOMMY CHOO, MARK GO LLC PDX Box No.

Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKW 8761 H AND BARRIER ON 23 FEBRUARY 2018 AT THE GATE OF SENGKANG GREEN PRIMARY SCHOOL

We are instructed by Ang Swee Hong, to claim damages against the management of Reachfield Security & Safety Pte Ltd or your insured, in connection with the accident that happened on 23 of February 2018, at about 15:35 hours at the gate of Sengkang Green Primary School, involving our client's motor vehicle no. SKW 8761 H and the gate barrier that prematurely lowered and hit onto our client's car.

We are instructed that the accident was caused by the management's negligence in managing the exit barrier. As a result of the accident, our client's motor vehicle was damaged and our client had been put to loss and expenses, particulars of which are as

		9.0	
1	Costs of Repair	4	c =
2	Loss of Use (\$80 x 7 days)	\$	6,500.00
3		\$	560.00
4	Loss of Use (Pre-repair)(\$ 80 x 2 days)	\$	160.00
-	Survey Report Fee	\$	720 00
2	Disbursement (at this stage)	\$	93.00
6	Legal Cost (at this stage)	\$	700.00
		\$	8,733.00

CONSULTANTS: TOMMY CHOO TUCK SOON POOTS LAURENCE JAMES

TOMMY CHOO, MARK GO LLC Advocates & Solicitors

UEN NO : 201523418E

Commissioner For Oaths

(a law corporation with limited liability)

151 CHIN SWEE ROAD #14-15/16 MANHATTAN HOUSE SINGAPORE 169876 TEL: (65) 6532 2455

FAX: (65) 6538 9850 (Services of Court Documents By Fax Not Accepted)

Email: Ihling@tcmg.com.sg

A copy each of the following supporting documents is enclosed:

Copy of accident report;

Copy of Certificate of Insurance;

3. Copy of survey report and invoice and repair bill;

Colour photographs pertaining to our client's motor vehicle for your perusal.

We had on 27 of February 2018 notified your management about the accident and the pre-repair inspection was conducted by M/s AXA INS (S) Pte Ltd.

Please note that if you are insured and you wish to claim from your insurance policy, you should immediately pass this letter to your insurer

Please note that you should send us an acknowledgment of receipt of this letter within fourteen (14) days of your receipt of this letter, failing which our client will have no alternative but to commence proceedings against your insured without further notice to

Please note that if you have a counterclaim against our client arising out of the accident, you are also required to send us a letter giving full particulars of the counterclaim together with the relevant documents within 8 weeks of your receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

Encs.

CC. client

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Oriver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and securate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability. 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- The issue and socaptance of this norm by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 This report will be forwarded by the insurance of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singepore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made evallable upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report of the copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

The second secon	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	26/02/2018 17:08
Date Of Accident	23/02/2018 15:35
Exact Location Of Accident	SENGKANG GREEN PRI SCH
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	. DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SKW8761H
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	ANG SWEE HONO
NRIC No	AND SWEE HONG
Email Address	S8213501D
Mobile Phone No	DCHUA1359@GMAIL.COM
Alternative Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-81395372
Venicia Particulars	OTHERS-91825732
Monday Carteria	
Manufacturer	HONDA
Model	VEZEL-1.5 S (A)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being u time of accident	sed at PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance por repair to your vehicle?	policy NO
f No. Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
/ehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
nsurance Company	
lame of Insurance Company	
ype Of Coverage	DIRECT ASIA INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD
lest Policy	COMPREHENSIVE
olicy Number	NO.
over Note Number	MT/00345828/01
nver () () ()	19/11/2017 - 18/11/2018
ame of Driver	ANG SWEE HONE
RIC No	ANG SWEE HONG
ate Of Birth	\$8213501D
ccupation	01/05/1982
	INDOOR
ate Of Driving Pass	19/01/2005
Wing Experience	13 YEARS AND 1 MONTH
ender	FEMALE
obile Number	(LOCAL) +65-81395372
× Number	or controls and syndrops でいって 東京東京都会
ntact Number	OTHERS-91825732
fail Address	

DCHUA1359@GMAIL.COM

Address

BLK 493B SENGKANG WEST AVE

#07-315

Postcode

792439

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLIDED INTO PROPERTY

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

NO

I have been approached by unknown person(a) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Oriver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Pieese state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Aboldent

REFER TO THE SKETCH PLAN BY DRIVER

Attachment(s)

33: 2. Are accident photos available for attachment?

14.1

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

Sketch Plan Pg. 2

My Vehicle A:	Con Gift H Vehicle B:	vehicle C:
~-	g kang Green Pri Sc	lun-1
250	9 3 - 11	wee !
	1.	
	- FIN	
	car 1-1	
Ro	1	
KO	SKW 8761H	
	NCES OF THE ACCIDENT Green	
when I of	ove into sengtang pri	many School.
the securit	y guard closed down	1,00
I was ha		- Total
1 1 1	1. 61 -1 1	
scratches		acing 2 dends and
	- 10 P PUBI- 1-	acts
VE		
] at		
I Claim OD/TP at Al	Lim Motor Claim OpTP d othe	er workshop Reporting Only
Workshop :	ard a copy of my efile accident report to :	3 4 11/2
nyself 1 DC		
all address PC	MA1319 @ GMAILGOL	
te: Please take note	that your incurer have as down at	
	that your insurer have 14 days timeframe fo check with your own insurer for more infor	ryou to submit own damage claim under mation.
ARATION		
M Stegoing pa	rticulars are true in every respect.	JW MO
regi .		(ACC)
older's Signature	Dybar's Clause	
Time:	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)	Reporting Company arsonnel's Signature
Addition to	Date & Time:	Name: NRIC/FIN No.:
CONTRACTOR OF THE		NRC/FIN No.:

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- Z. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centra established by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act [POPA]

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vahicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purcose(s)
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (II) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (III) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my daims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me. which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collective y the
- (b) all insurer;s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Date & Time:

PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF

Oriver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Name NRIC/FIN No .:

's Signature

Sketch Plan Pg. 3

direct asia

Contact us at Hollines (65) 6522 2888 E-mail: OustomerService@Oirect/sia.com

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Mater Vahicles (Third-Porty Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) (Singapore) (the "Act") Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 (Singapore) (the "Act") Rose Transport Act, 1987 (Midaysle)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Perty Risks) Rules, 1959 (Halbysis)

This document forms pers of your contract with us and should be a elicr

Details. Go let us know if any of the details shown Certificate No.	
Type of Coverage / Oriver Plan	MT/00345828/01
1) Vahicle Registration No.	: Car Comprehensive (Value Plus Plan)
Chassis No.	SKW4761H
CMC00MC540**D	AUI 1105652
2) Name of Policy Holder	
3) Rifective Date / Waren	: Ang, Swee Hong
a) Effective Date / Time of Commencement of Distrance for the Purpose of the Ant	
	19/11/2017 00:00
4) Date/Vime of Expiry of Insurance	SY 200MATERIAL STORY
5) Pursona or Classes of Parsons Entitled to D	: 18/11/2018 Z3:59
(a) The insured	rive
(c) Any pulberized advantage the policy who is	driving on the Insuces's arder or with his permission.
ment who is debison, provided such perso	drading on the insured's order or with his permission. It aged 30 and above and holds a valid driving licence of 2 years or of with his permission.
mere, who is driving on the Insured's order	or with his permission
disqualification from driving.	or min his permission. Med to drive in Singapers and must not be under suspension or
to the second state of verig.	and the same more an auges, amplication de
6) Flimitotious sa to me.	
Use only for private purposes in accounts to	NAME AND CONCERNOR AND STOLEN AND
acet not cover use for hire of terraid things are	h the declared car usage stated on your Policy Schadule. The policy Wing test, racing, pace-making, readbilly trials, good, and
Carriage of goods for payment or for any much	rating coat, rating, para-making, reaphilibe briate death in botter

is for payment or for any purpose in connection with the motor trade business, speed tests, the

'Umitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Act and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1997 (Malaysia), are not to be included under this basisno.

- Theorem		Maderial
Own Damage Excess		Market Value
Windscreen Excess	1	55 1,000,00 (before any applicable GST)
Chalce of werkshop	:	\$\$ 100.00 (before any applicable GST)
Finance company / Hira Furchase	t	Hy Workshop/ Hy Authorised Distributor Workshop
Main driver	1	UOS TORRIGO
Named driver	1.3	Ang, Stree Hong
Important Note: This art		Hone
licence of less than 2 rears with the ere	Ver driver	Mone s below the age of 30 and drivers who hold a valid driving he neared drivers above.
	Series at 1	de unmed drivers above

I/We nereby cortify that the Folloy to which this Certificals related in issued in accordance with the provisions of the Major Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and the Road Trensport Act, 1987 (Malaysta).

Issued and

24/10/2017

Direct Asia Insurance (Singapore) Pta. Ltd.

Chief Underwitting Officer

Direct Asia Insurance (Singapere) Pte Ltd 88 South Bridge Road Eingapere 058716 www.DirectAsia.com

Page 5 of 22

木興連嗎呷汽車修理公司 BAK HENG MOTOR REPAIRING CO.,

Block 5032, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park II, #01-291, Singapore 2056. TEL: 4816829, 4816820 Reg. No: 235660000X

INVOICE NO. BH/TCMG/08/18

Date: 10th May 2018

Ang Swee Hong C/O Blk 5032 Ang Mo Kio Ind Park 2 #01-291 Singapore 569535

COST OF REPAIRS FOR VEHICLE NO. SKW 8761 H

Lump sum costs of repairs

: S\$6,500.00

Singapore Dollars

: Six Thousand Five Hundred Only.

Yours faithfully

12/1-

M/s Bak Heng Motor Repairing Co.

CARLINK CONSULTANCY

60 Hillside Drive, Singapore 549009

Fax: 62874788

Tel: 62856178

INVOICE

Invoice No:

CL 11948 TP

Our Ref:

CL 11948 SKW 8761 H

Date:

10th May 2018

C/o Blk 5032 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2 #01-291

Singapore 569535

Ang Swee Hong

S/N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE (\$)	AMOUNT (\$)
	Vehicle No: SKW 8761 H			
1	Charges for accident vehicle inspection and appraisal report, photographs, transportation & misc*** (photographs - 120 copies)			\$720.00
			Total:	\$720.00

you for the opportunity to serve you and assure you of our best at all times

Automobile Engineer Assessor MIMI, MIRTE, LCGI, I ENG, LAE, CGLI FTC.

Note: Payment by cheque should be crossed and made payable to "CARLINK CONSULTANCY"

CARLINK CONSULTANCY

60 Hillside Drive Singapore 549009 Tel: 62856178

Fax: 62874788

ACCIDENT VEHICLE INSPECTION / ASSESSMENT REPORT

Our Ref: CL 11948 SKW 8761 H

1 REFERENCE

Date of request

: 2nd March 2018

Requested by

: Ang Swee Hong

: Third party

C/o Blk 5032 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2, #01-291, Se 569535

Type of claim

Workshop

: M/S Bak Heng Motor Repairing Co

Blk 5032 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2, #01-291

Singapore 569535

Date of survey Accident date

. 2nd March 2018 : 23rd February 2018

2 DETAILS OF VEHICLE

Registration No.

: SKW 8761 H

Make & Model : Honda Vezel 1.5 S (A)
Date of registration : 19th November 2015

Engine No. Chassis No.

: L15B4025655 : RU11105652

Speedometer reading

: 032593 Km

Transmission Colour

: Automatic · White

3 STATIC CHECK

Steering

: see annex(es)

Paintwork

: Good

Footbrake Handbrake

: see annex(es) : see annex(es) Modification General condition : Good

: Nil

4 TYRE CONDITION

Nearside/Make

Offside/Make

Size

Front tyre

: 6mm/Dunlop

6mm/Dunlop

: 215/55 R17

Rear tyre : 6mm/Dunlop

6mm/Dunlop

: 215/55 R17

5 POINT OF IMPACT

See Annex(es) and Motor Accident Reports

6 REMARK

This inspection was conducted entirely on a "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" basis and we have not authorised any repair.

Annex A: Assessement / Adjustment on Spare Parts

SKW 8761 H

ltem		Condition	Qty	W/shop Est. (\$)	Disc (%)	Adjusted Cost (\$)
Seco	List Items			147	1101	0000(0)
1	Front windscreen pillar outer panel LH	Repair	1	\$763.60	100%	\$0.00
2	Front pillar inner trim garnish LH	Distorted/cut	1	\$181.00	20%	\$144.80
3	Front pillar inner trim garhish clips LH	Necessary	4	\$7.20	20%	\$5.76
4	Roof lining inner clips	Necessary	14	\$21.00	20%	\$16.80
5	Aluminium alloy roof side rail LH (Air freight)	Grazed/dented	1	\$2,350.00	20%	\$1,880.00
6	Aluminium alloy roof side rail RH (Air freight)	Grazed/dented	1	\$2,350.00	20%	\$1,880.00
7	Aluminium alloy roof side rall front rubber moulding LH	Grazed/necessary	1	\$85.00	20%	\$68.00
8	Aluminium alloy roof side rail front rubber moulding RH	Necessary	1	\$85.00	20%	\$68.00
9	Aluminium alloy roof side rail rear rubber moulding LH	Necessary	1	\$121.00	20%	\$96.80
10	Aluminium alloy roof side rail rear rubber moulding RH	Necessary	1	\$121.00	20%	\$96.80
11	Aluminium alloy roof side rall screw cover LH	Dented/bent/ necessary	4	\$32.00	20%	\$25.60
12	Aluminium alloy roof side rail screw cover RH	Grazed/dented	4	\$32.00	20%	\$25.60
13	Front windscreen moulding	Necessary	1	\$74.60	20%	\$59.68
	S/Nett					
14	Front windscreen gum	Necessary	. 1	\$60.00		\$60.00
		Total for Spare F	arts:	\$6,283.40		\$4,427.84

Annex B : Adjustment on Labour and Spray Painting

SKW 8761 H

Item	Job Description	Workshop Est. (\$)	Adjusted Cost (\$)	
1	To apply anti rust coat	\$150.00	\$120.00	60.00
2	To remove/refix roof inner lining and front pillar inner trim LH to assist in repair	\$350.00	\$200.00	80.00
3	To spray roof panel, front windscreen pillar outer panel & etc	\$1,600.00	\$1,250.00	400.0
4	To apply paint protection sealant	\$400.00	\$300.00	NN X
5	To renew damaged parts, repair, align roof panel, front LH pillar outer panel & etc	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	500.0
6	To remove & refix front windscreen glass	\$150.00	\$120-00	инх
	TOTAL FOR LABOUR & SPRAY PAINTING:	\$4,250.00	\$3,190.00	

Summary

	Workshop Est. (\$)	Adjusted Cost (\$)
TOTAL FOR SPARE PARTS :	\$6,283.40	\$4,427.84
TOTAL FOR LABOUR & SPRAY PAINTING:	\$4,250.00	\$3,190.00
TOTAL REPAIR COSTS:	\$10,533,40	\$7.617.84

4 days

24/12/18

CARLINK CONSULTANCY

SKW 8761 H

Annex C: Recommendation

We have inspected thoroughly the actual damages found on the vehicle and our assessment is appended in the Annex(es) attached. The condition and age of the vehicle was considered before we reached our recommendation as to whether the parts need replacement or repair.

M/S Bak Heng Motor Repairing Co estimated repair cost is \$\$10,533.40 and we have adjusted it to \$\$7,617.84 on a part by part basis. However, taking into consideration the age of the vehicle and the availability of used/recondition components. We, therefore recommend a contract lump sum repair cost.

The repairer have agreed to undertake the repairs on a contract lump sum of **\$\$6,500.00.** according to acceptable quality and standard. (Repairer discretion to repair parts, to replace with old parts or to replace with OEM or genuine parts).

The entire repair of the damaged vehicle should be completed within a reasonable period of 7 working days.

We have advised the repairer that the inspection was conducted strictly on a WITHOUT PREJUDICE basis and we have not given any instruction and authorisation to proceed with the repair of the vehicle.

We are reverting the matter to you for your discretion and enclosed is our invoice for service rendered.

Yours faithfully, CARLINGCONSULTANCY

Automotive-Engineer Assessor

MIMI, MIRTE, LCGI, I ENG, LAE, CGLI FTC.



51 UBI AVE 1, #01/02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 6256 3561 FAX: (065) 6256 4315

Your Ref: C0471569

Date: 02nd Jan 2019

Our Ref: CS3/AXA18004045/Btbe2-1

M/s Axa Insurance Pte Ltd

8 Shenton Way #24-01 Axa Tower Singapore 068811 (The Motor Claims Department)

Attn: Gayatri

Dear Sir / Madam,

EVALUATION REPORT (PAPER SURVEY) OF ACCIDENT VEHICLE NO: SKW 8761H INSURED VEHICLE: PUBLIC LIABILITY ACCIDENT DATE: 23/02/2018

We thank you for your instruction on 13/12/2018.

We acknowledge receipt of the following documents:-

- a) Automobile Inspection Report of from M/s Carlink Consultancy.
- b) Singapore Accident Statement of Vehicles SKW 8761H.
- c) Final Repair Bill of SKW 8761H from Bak Heng Motor Repairing Co.
- d) Colour damaged vehicle photographs of SKW 8761H.

Pre-Repair Inspection Date: 02/03/2018 at M/s Bak Heng Motor Repairing Co, Block 5032 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park II, #01-291, Singapore 569535.

Based on the documents received from you, we have evaluated the damages of the vehicle and have the following comments:-

1.	n	format	ion	Re	cord	led:	-
----	---	--------	-----	----	------	------	---

Registration Number

: SKW 8761J

Make & Model

: Honda Vezel 1.5S A

Year of Registration

: 2015

Chassis Number

: RU11105652

Engine Capacity

: 1496 cc

- We hereby provide our recommendations on the cost of repair to the damaged vehicle as stated in the following page.



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SKW 8761H

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN PILLAR OUTER PANEL LH	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	763.60	-
1	FRONT PILLAR INNER TRIM GARNISH LH	NOT NECESSARY	181.00	-
4	FRONT PILLAR INNER TRIM GARNISH CLIPS LH	NOT NECESSARY	7.20	9
14	ROOF LINING INNER CLIPS	NECESSARY	21.00	21.00
1	ALUMINIUM ALLOY ROOF SIDE RAIL LH (AIR FREIGHT)	GRAZED / DENTED	2,350.00	500.00
1	ALUMINIUM ALLOY ROOF SIDE RAIL RH (AIR FREIGHT)	GRAZED / DENTED	2,350.00	500.00
1	ALUMINIUM ALLOY ROOF SIDE RAIL FRONT RUBBER MOUDLING LH	NOT NECESSARY	85.00	all a
1	ALUMINIUM ALLOY ROOF SIDE RAIL FRONT RUBBER MOULDING RH	NOT NECESSARY	85.00	-
1	ALUMINIUM ALLOY ROOF SIDE RAIL REAR RUBBER MOULDING LH	NOT NECESSARY	121.00	-
1	ALUMINIUM ALLOY ROOF SIDE RAIL REAR RUBBER MOULDING RH	NOT NECESSARY	121.00	-
4	ALUMINIUM ALLOY ROOF SIDE RAIL SCREW COVER LH	BENT	32.00	32.00
4	ALUMINIUM ALLOY ROOF SIDE RAIL SCREW COVER RH	BENT	32.00	32.00
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN MOULDING	NOT NECESSARY	74.60	-
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-	-217.00
			6,223.40	868.00
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN GUM (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	_
			60.00	-
	LABOUR			
	TO APPLY ANTI RUST COAT.	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	_
	TO REMOVE / REFIX ROOF LINER LINING AND FRONT PILLAR INNER TRIM LH TO ASSIST IN REPAIR.		350.00	80.00
	TO SPRAY ROOF PANEL, FRONT WINDSCREEN PILLAR OUTER PANEL & ETC.		1,600.00	400.00
	TO APPLY PAINT PROTECTION SEALANT.	NOT NECESSARY	400.00	-
	TO RENEW DAMAGED PARTS, REPAIR, ALIGN ROOF PANEL, FRONT LH PILLAR OUTER PANEL & ECT. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT WINDSCREEN PILLAR OUTER PANEL LH.		1,600.00	500.00

Report Ref No. CS3/AXA18004045/Btbe2-1



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO REMOVE & REFIX FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS.	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	-
			4,250.00	980.00
	GRAND TOTAL		10,533.40	1,848.00

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	1,450.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CS3/AXA18004045/Btbe2-1

LIM TEOW GUAN

Asst. Automotive Assessor

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor